the “Shilp Samagam Mela” at Ahmedabad, Gujarat under 

Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Government of 

India and promotion of Traditional Artisans' Upliftment 

Livelihood Programme (TULIP) Brand 

Tender Fee Bidders shall submit non-refundable Tender fee of INR  

8,260/-[(7,000+1,260 (GST@18%)] Rupees Eight   Thousand 

Two Hundred Sixty Only) via RTGS/NEFT/electronic mode to 

NBCFDC Account No. 1445101026928 Branch Hauz Khas 

Market, New Delhi – 110016, Branch Code 1445 with IFSC 

Code CNRB0001445. The Cost of Tender shall not be 

entertained in any other form and shall be denominated in

[...]

7. Selection of bidder will be based on the Combined Quality-cum-Cost Based System with 70:30 
weight age i.e. 70% weightage to the Technical proposal and 30% weight age to the Financial 

proposal. Bidders shall submit non-refundable Tender fee Rs. 8,260/-[(7,000+1,260 
(GST@18%)] (Rupees Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only) via 
RTGS/NEFT/electronic mode to NBCFDC Account No. 1445101026928 Branch Hauz 
Khas Market, New Delhi – 110016, Branch Code 0126 with IFSC Code CNRB0001445. 
The Cost of Tender shall not be entertained in any other form and shall be denominated

[...]

agency, will be recovered from the selected bidder’s account of Performance Bank 

Guarantee. Moreover, NBCFDC shall also be entitled to all other legal proceedings as may 

be required for shortfalls in recovery 

b. Tender Fee and EMD 

Tender Fee : 

Bidders shall submit non-refundable Tender fee of INR 8260/-[(7000+1260 (GST@18%)] 

(Rupees Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only) via RTGS/NEFT/electronic mode 

to NBCFDC Account No. 1445101026928 Branch Hauz Khas Market, New Delhi – 110016, 

Branch Code 0126 with IFSC Code CNRB0001445. The Cost of Tender shall not be entertained in 

any other form and shall be denominated in Indian Rupees only.

[...]

certificate in support of the claim for Cost of Tender exemption issued by the appropriate 

authority of Government of India. 

In case of cancellation of the event or tender, Tender Fee will not be refunded. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

i. The Bidder shall furnish refundable EMD of Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty 

Thousand only) in favour of “NBCFDC” payable at Delhi or Bank Guarantee in prescribed 

format with validity of 180 days of opening of bid.(EMD 5% of Estimated cost of work) 

ii. No interest shall be paid on EMD. 

iii. The bidder should submit his Complete Bank Account detail for refund of EMD.